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1. Introduc+on 

We want our groups to be safe, friendly, and comfortable for everyone. Please follow 
these simple rules to help us all get along. 

2. About Au+sm Bucks 

• Who We Are:  AuAsm Bucks is a charity run by kind volunteers. We are not 
professionals. 

• Who Can Join:  AuAsAc adults, their families, carers, and helpers. 

• What We Do:  We organise fun acAviAes and groups where you can meet 
people, learn, and make friends. 

3. What We Do for You 

• We make groups safe and supporAve. 

• Our volunteers are here to help run the groups, but they are not counsellors or 
therapists. 

• Your personal informaAon is private. We will not share it without your 
permission. 

• We do not get involved in arguments or problems outside the group. 

• Our email is for sharing informaAon, not for giving support. 

4. What We Ask From You 

• Sign In:  Please sign the register when you arrive. 

• Bring Support:  If you need help, please bring a carer or support person. 

• Plan Travel:  You are in charge of geGng to and from the group. 

• Stay Calm:  If you feel very upset or angry, it’s beIer not to come that day. 
Instead, you can: 

o Call CALM (0800 58 58 58) from 5 pm to midnight. 

o Call Samaritans (116 123) any Ame. 

o Talk to your GP or someone who supports you. 
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5. How to Behave in the Group 

• Be Respec>ul:  Treat everyone kindly. 

• Give Space:  Stay about an arm’s length from others. 

• Ask First:  Don’t hug or touch people unless they say it’s OK. 

• Be Quiet:  Keep your voice calm and not too loud. 

• Be Honest:  If you feel uncomfortable, it’s OK to say so, like: 

o  “Please move back.” 

o  “I need more space.” 

o  “No, I don’t want a hug.” 

• Private Talks:  Find a quiet spot if you want a private conversaAon. 

• Freedom to Move:  You can walk around or leave the room if you need to. 
Quiet spaces are available. 

6. Group Discussions 

• Take Turns:  Wait for your turn to speak. Raise your hand if needed. 

• One Voice at a Time:  Only one person should talk at a Ame. 

• Be Open:  Listen politely if someone talks about your behaviour. If you don’t 
understand, ask a volunteer for help. 

7. Traffic Light Cards 

We may use coloured cards to show how you feel. If you feel very upset before 
coming, please stay home and rest. 

• Where Are the Cards? Near the door or on the table. 

• What Do the Cards Mean? 

o Green:  “I’m OK now.” 

o Yellow:  “I need help.” A volunteer will come to you. 

o Red:  “I need urgent help.” A volunteer will help quickly. 
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8. What Not to Do 

• Do not come if you have been drinking alcohol or using illegal drugs. 

• No rude, aggressive, or violent behaviour. 

• Treat everyone equally, no maIer their race, religion, gender, or disability. 

• Respect the property we use. If you damage something, you must pay for it. 

• If someone refuses to follow the rules, we may ask them to leave or call for 
help. 

 

 

Thank you for following these easy rules. Together, we can make 
the group a great place for everyone! 

Our guidelines are designed to create a safe, welcoming space 
where everyone can feel comfortable, secure, and able to 

communicate effec>vely. 

Au>sm Bucks is a charity run by dedicated volunteers.   We 
provide social and ac>vity groups to support au>s>c adults, 

their families, and carers.   By following these guidelines, you 
help us maintain the quality and integrity of our services. 

 


